
 

3rd AMENDMENT TO THE  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 

between 

 

CITY OF CAPITOLA and ADAMS ASHBY GROUP 

 

 

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2024, the City of Capitola (City) and the Adams Ashby 

Group (the “Parties”) entered into CDBG Grand Administration (“Agreement”); and  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Contract to increase the contract value. 

 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:  

 

1. Appendix one is amended to include HOME Grant Administration, PLHA Grant 

Administration, and CDBG Grant Administration; and  

 

2. Appendix two is amended to Increase the not to exceed amount from $140,052 to 

$240,052.  Increase amounts will be used for CDBG Grant Administration 

including preparation and administration services by the Adams Ashby Group. 

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

 

CONSULTANT:          Adams Ashby Group.             

 

 

__________________________________   Date: ___________________ 

By:     

 

 

 

CITY OF CAPITOLA 

 

 

___________________________________  Date: ___________________ 

By:   Benjamin Goldstein, City Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

___________________________________  Date: ___________________ 

 Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 


